
UMass Lowell (9-8,8-6 America) -vs- Maine (14-1,11-1 Americ)
02/07/21 at Orono, ME

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell 51

Maine 53

Date: 02/07/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Orono, ME
Referees: Kevin Sparrock,Cori Chambers,Timothy Greene
Notes: 2020-21 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Maine vs UMass
Lowell. Played at Memoria

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 6 20 9 16 51
Maine 12 18 13 10 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Denise Solis * 38 8-17 0-0 1-2 6-5 11 4 3 4 1 1 17
03 Jaliena Sanchez * 40 4-14 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 3 8
05 Kharis Idom * 21 3-9 2-8 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 4 0 1 8
04 Linda Svenne * 27 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 6
20 Sydney Coombs * 21 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
21 Jaini Edmonds 18 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 8
13 Kaylen Banwareesingh 19 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-8 8 2 1 0 1 2 2
32 Shamyjha Price 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Tiahna Sears 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 4-22 3-5 10-27 37 20 11 17 4 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 4-22   18.2 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 4th-03:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Blanca Millan * 40 6-16 3-7 12-13 3-5 8 3 1 3 2 3 27
15 Dor Saar * 40 3-12 2-9 1-4 1-4 5 2 6 3 0 3 9
51 Fanny Wadling * 27 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 2 2 3 5
05 Maeve Carroll * 35 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
20 Kelly Fogarty * 25 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Anne Simon 26 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 6 0 1 8
04 Alba Orois 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Anna Kahelin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Abbe Laurence 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 5-24 16-21 9-30 39 11 12 17 4 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 5-24   20.8 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
06:26



1st Box Score
UMass Lowell 6

Maine 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Denise Solis 18 6-10 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 1 3 2 0 0 12
3 Jaliena Sanchez 20 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
5 Kharis Idom 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 3
4 Linda Svenne 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sydney Coombs 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2
21 Jaini Edmonds 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 Kaylen Banwareesingh 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shamyjha Price 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Tiahna Sears 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 2-9 0-1 6-14 20 4 7 8 2 2 26
40.0 % 22.2 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Blanca Millan 20 5-10 3-5 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 17
15 Dor Saar 20 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 3
51 Fanny Wadling 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 4
5 Maeve Carroll 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Kelly Fogarty 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Anne Simon 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4
4 Alba Orois 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Anna Kahelin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Abbe Laurence 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 4-14 4-4 4-13 17 5 8 6 2 3 30
37.9 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
UMass Lowell 20

Maine 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Denise Solis 20 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 2 1 1 5
3 Jaliena Sanchez 20 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 4
5 Kharis Idom 7 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
4 Linda Svenne 16 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 6
20 Sydney Coombs 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jaini Edmonds 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
13 Kaylen Banwareesingh 15 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-8 8 2 1 0 1 2 2
32 Shamyjha Price 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tiahna Sears 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 2-13 3-4 4-13 17 16 4 9 2 5 25
32.3 % 15.4 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Blanca Millan 20 1-6 0-2 8-9 2-3 5 3 0 3 1 3 10
15 Dor Saar 20 2-6 1-4 1-4 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 3 6
51 Fanny Wadling 19 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 2 1
5 Maeve Carroll 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Kelly Fogarty 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Anne Simon 14 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 0 4
4 Alba Orois 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Anna Kahelin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Abbe Laurence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-22 1-10 12-17 5-17 22 6 4 11 2 8 23
22.7 % 10.0 % 70.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine
09:40 MISS JUMPER by SAAR,DOR

REBOUND DEF by IDOM,KHARIS --
MISS 3PTR by SVENNE,LINDA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,MAEVE

08:14 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,MAEVE
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 08:08

07:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA
-- ASSIST  by WADLING,FANNY

MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLAN,BLANCA

07:12 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,MAEVE
BLOCK  by COOMBS,SYDNEY 07:12
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOMBS,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --

07:05 FOUL  by WADLING,FANNY
MISS FT by COOMBS,SYDNEY 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,MAEVE
06:44 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WADLING,FANNY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR

SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI 06:13
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by SIMON,ANNE
06:13 SUB OUT by FOGARTY,KELLY
06:08 MISS LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA

BLOCK  by COOMBS,SYDNEY 06:05
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:39 TURNOVER  by SAAR,DOR

TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 05:29
05:29 STEAL  by WADLING,FANNY
05:12 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by COOMBS,SYDNEY 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLAN,BLANCA
04:45 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 04:22
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 04:18
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 04:15
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 04:15
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 04:15
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 04:15
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 04:15
SUB OUT by COOMBS,SYDNEY 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by OROIS,ALBA
04:15 SUB OUT by WADLING,FANNY



03:59 MISS 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ANNE

03:41 MISS 3PTR by OROIS,ALBA
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 03:17

03:02 FOUL  by SIMON,ANNE
03:02 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE

MISS JUMPER by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 02:39
02:39 BLOCK  by MILLAN,BLANCA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:39 SUB IN by WADLING,FANNY
02:39 SUB OUT by CARROLL,MAEVE

TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by OROIS,ALBA
02:33 TURNOVER  by OROIS,ALBA

SUB IN by SVENNE,LINDA 02:33
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI 02:33

02:29 FOUL  by SIMON,ANNE
02:29 SUB IN by FOGARTY,KELLY
02:29 SUB OUT by SIMON,ANNE
02:19 FOUL  by WADLING,FANNY
02:19 SUB IN by CARROLL,MAEVE
02:19 SUB OUT by WADLING,FANNY

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 02:16
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 02:11 4-7 H 3

01:54 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:11 MISS 3PTR by FOGARTY,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLAN,BLANCA
01:01 TURNOVER  by SAAR,DOR

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:54 6-7 H 1

00:26 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
-- ASSIST  by OROIS,ALBA

FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 00:17
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 00:17
SUB IN by COOMBS,SYDNEY 00:17
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 00:17

00:06 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine
SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SIMON,ANNE
09:57 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,MAEVE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 09:22 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by COOMBS,SYDNEY --

08:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 08:31 10-15 H 5

08:12 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ANNE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,KELLY



FOUL  by COOMBS,SYDNEY 07:44
07:44 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
07:44 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA

SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI 07:44
07:44 SUB IN by KAHELIN,ANNA
07:44 SUB OUT by FOGARTY,KELLY

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 07:25 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by SVENNE,LINDA --

07:03 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA
-- ASSIST  by KAHELIN,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by SVENNE,LINDA 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR

06:26 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ANNE
-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR

MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 06:06
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 06:01 14-24 H 10

05:32 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 05:32
MISS LAYUP by COOMBS,SYDNEY 05:26
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,MAEVE
05:08 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI 05:05
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by FOGARTY,KELLY
05:05 SUB OUT by KAHELIN,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI 04:49 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by SOLIS,DENISE --
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 04:25

04:25 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
04:25 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by SIMON,ANNE
04:11 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,MAEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR
GOOD JUMPER by SOLIS,DENISE 03:54 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by IDOM,KHARIS --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by FOGARTY,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --
GOOD 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 03:11 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by SOLIS,DENISE --

02:49 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,DENISE --

02:28 FOUL  by SAAR,DOR
SUB IN by SEARS,TIAHNA 02:28
SUB OUT by SOLIS,DENISE 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by SIMON,ANNE
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WADLING,FANNY
02:05 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WADLING,FANNY
01:56 MISS JUMPER by MILLAN,BLANCA

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:47

01:47 BLOCK  by WADLING,FANNY
-- REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,KELLY

01:39 MISS 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA
REBOUND DEF by IDOM,KHARIS --
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI 01:21



01:06 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WADLING,FANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLAN,BLANCA

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 00:41 24-30 H 6
00:27 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SOLIS,DENISE 00:25
SUB OUT by SEARS,TIAHNA 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by LAURENCE,ABBE
00:25 SUB OUT by WADLING,FANNY

GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI 00:05 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by SOLIS,DENISE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine
GOOD JUMPER by IDOM,KHARIS 09:40 28-30 H 2

09:19 TURNOVER  by MILLAN,BLANCA
STEAL  by IDOM,KHARIS 09:19
TURNOVER  by IDOM,KHARIS 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by SAAR,DOR
08:56 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,MAEVE

BLOCK  by SOLIS,DENISE 08:56
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --

08:34 FOUL  by MILLAN,BLANCA
TURNOVER  by SVENNE,LINDA 08:25

08:12 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR

FOUL  by SVENNE,LINDA 08:12
08:12 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by IDOM,KHARIS --
MISS 3PTR by SVENNE,LINDA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLAN,BLANCA
07:34 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,MAEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR
MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 07:03
SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI 07:03
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 07:03
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 07:03
SUB OUT by COOMBS,SYDNEY 07:03

06:56 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,MAEVE
STEAL  by SOLIS,DENISE 06:56

06:52 FOUL  by MILLAN,BLANCA
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JAINI --
GOOD 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 06:45 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI --

06:08 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,KELLY
05:42 MISS 3PTR by FOGARTY,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 05:15
SUB IN by SVENNE,LINDA 05:15
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 05:15
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI 05:15



SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 05:15
05:15 SUB IN by SIMON,ANNE
05:15 SUB OUT by FOGARTY,KELLY
05:03 TURNOVER  by WADLING,FANNY

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WADLING,FANNY

FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
FOUL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 04:39

04:39 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by SIMON,ANNE(fastbreak)
04:39 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by SIMON,ANNE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 04:28
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --
MISS 3PTR by SVENNE,LINDA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WADLING,FANNY
04:06 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 03:43 33-37 H 4
ASSIST  by SVENNE,LINDA --

03:24 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SAAR,DOR
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,MAEVE

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by MILLAN,BLANCA

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:58
02:58 MISS FT by SAAR,DOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:58 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by SAAR,DOR

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by SAAR,DOR
02:30 MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI 02:30
SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 02:30
SUB IN by COOMBS,SYDNEY 02:30
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 02:30
SUB OUT by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:30
SUB OUT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 02:30
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by MILLAN,BLANCA
02:13 MISS LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLAN,BLANCA
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:10 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WADLING,FANNY
01:38 MISS 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by WADLING,FANNY
FOUL  by IDOM,KHARIS 01:23

01:23 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
01:23 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA

SUB IN by SVENNE,LINDA 01:23
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 01:23
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by WADLING,FANNY
00:45 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLAN,BLANCA
00:31 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,JAINI 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ANNE



00:19 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE
SUB IN by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 00:19
SUB OUT by COOMBS,SYDNEY 00:19
GOOD LAYUP by SVENNE,LINDA(in the paint) 00:03 35-43 H 8

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Lowell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(in the paint) 09:40 37-43 H 6

09:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLAN,BLANCA
REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,DENISE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,MAEVE
08:48 MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLAN,BLANCA
FOUL  by EDMONDS,JAINI 08:21

08:18 MISS LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by SAAR,DOR

08:12 37-46 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI 07:49 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA --
FOUL  by SVENNE,LINDA 07:28
SUB IN by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by WADLING,FANNY
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 07:16

06:59 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE
STEAL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE(in the paint) 06:33 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --

06:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by WADLING,FANNY
06:22 TURNOVER  by WADLING,FANNY

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 06:22
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 44-46 H 2

06:16 FOUL  by SAAR,DOR
06:16 TURNOVER  by SAAR,DOR

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,DENISE 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,MAEVE

05:49 TURNOVER  by MILLAN,BLANCA
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 05:29

05:29 BLOCK  by WADLING,FANNY
-- REBOUND DEF by WADLING,FANNY

FOUL  by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 05:17
05:17 SUB IN by SIMON,ANNE
05:17 SUB OUT by FOGARTY,KELLY
04:59 MISS LAYUP by SAAR,DOR

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by FOGARTY,KELLY
04:47 SUB OUT by CARROLL,MAEVE
04:30 MISS 3PTR by FOGARTY,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by SVENNE,LINDA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ANNE
04:09 FOUL  by MILLAN,BLANCA



04:09 TURNOVER  by MILLAN,BLANCA
GOOD LAYUP by SVENNE,LINDA(in the paint) 03:50 46-46

03:37 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE
STEAL  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 03:37

03:33 FOUL  by SIMON,ANNE
GOOD FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(fastbreak) 03:33 47-46 V 1
GOOD FT by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN(fastbreak) 03:33 48-46 V 2

03:33 SUB IN by CARROLL,MAEVE
03:33 SUB OUT by SIMON,ANNE

FOUL  by SVENNE,LINDA 03:31
03:31 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA(fastbreak)
03:31 48-48 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA(fastbreak)
03:31 SUB IN by SIMON,ANNE
03:31 SUB OUT by CARROLL,MAEVE

GOOD JUMPER by SVENNE,LINDA 03:16 50-48 V 2
02:54 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

REBOUND DEF by SVENNE,LINDA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SHAMYJHA 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLAN,BLANCA
02:28 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAAR,DOR
02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 02:05
REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,DENISE --

02:05 FOUL  by WADLING,FANNY
MISS FT by SOLIS,DENISE 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOLIS,DENISE 02:05 51-50 V 1
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by CARROLL,MAEVE
02:05 SUB OUT by WADLING,FANNY
01:50 MISS 3PTR by FOGARTY,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,ANNE
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 01:44

01:44 51-51 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
01:44 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLAN,BLANCA
01:44 SUB IN by WADLING,FANNY
01:44 SUB OUT by CARROLL,MAEVE

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by SAAR,DOR
01:09 MISS LAYUP by MILLAN,BLANCA

BLOCK  by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN 01:09
REBOUND DEF by BANWAREESINGH,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JALIENA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,KELLY
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SVENNE,LINDA 00:49
SUB OUT by IDOM,KHARIS 00:49

00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by SIMON,ANNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
TURNOVER  by SVENNE,LINDA 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by MILLAN,BLANCA
FOUL  by SVENNE,LINDA 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by SAAR,DOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SHAMYJHA --
SUB IN by IDOM,KHARIS 00:11
SUB OUT by SVENNE,LINDA 00:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,DENISE 00:05



00:05 STEAL  by WADLING,FANNY
FOUL  by SOLIS,DENISE 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by WADLING,FANNY
00:01 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by WADLING,FANNY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IDOM,KHARIS 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by MILLAN,BLANCA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


